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Introduction

Addiction is a family disease. The impact of addiction on the family unit and those
closest to the addict or alcoholic can be devastating and often offers feelings of
hopelessness and defeat.

De Novo provides a program tailored to support the family members and loved ones
who are 18 years of age or older. Family members can complete the admission process
through our admission department and enroll in one of our scheduled family program
sessions at any time.

Content involves education and life-skills, touching on topics such as healthy
boundaries and communication, detachment, grief, self-care, Al-anon, and other family
supports.

What to expect from De Novo Treatment Centre

DeNovo believes that when the family members heal in partnership with the individual in
active addiction that the outcomes prove most effective, sometimes the addict or
alcoholic is not yet ready. This should not prevent the family members from accessing
services for themselves to address the effects of addiction and for their own wellbeing.
We are here to support you when you are ready.

The individuals who enroll in the De Novo Treatment Centre programs will be treated in
a fair, non-judgmental, caring and mutually respectful manner. De Novo supports each
client in their process of recovery using best practices and a client-centered approach.

Mission, Vision and Values

Mission Statement:
To provide the highest quality of substance abuse treatment for the Employers,
Members within the Unionized Construction Industry, and their families. We seek to
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provide hope, strength and tools for our clients in need of a New Beginning, to help
them move forward on their journey in recovery.

Vision:
To be the recognized leader for drug and alcohol treatment in the construction industry
of Ontario, and to provide the highest standard of care.

Values:

Compassion — We are caring, empathetic and non-judgmental.

Continuous Learning — We value continuous learning and seek out training
opportunities to develop our skills.

Diversity — We value diversity and approach clients with a supportive and helpful
attitude regardless of age, race, gender, sexual orientation, ability and spiritual or
religious views.

Excellence — We continually seek to teach from best practices and uphold the highest
level of professional and ethical care.

Integrity — We value and provide a confidential service, respecting everyone’s
individuality and dignity.

Teamwork — We value a team approach, support each other and support our clients

Family Program Enrollment

The steps required to enroll into this program are as follows:

1. Confirm with the De Novo Intake worker that you are a family member of a past
or present De Novo client.
2. Complete an over the phone Registration Interview with a De Novo Intake worker
(1-800-933-6686), approximately 10 minutes.
Note: Family program intakes must be completed prior to 4:00 p.m. on the Thursday

before the program date.
Note: All clients of the De Novo Treatment Centre program must be 18 years or older.

If at the end of reading this information package, you find that you still have some
unanswered questions or require clarification, please feel free to contact us toll free at
1-800-933-6686. www.denovo.ca.
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De Novo Treatment Centre
Family Program 2023

In Person — Location: Huntsville Ontario, Dates:
Saturday, January 13, 2024
Saturday, February 17, 2024
Saturday, March 23, 2024
Saturday, April 27, 2024
Saturday, June 1, 2024
Saturday, July 6, 2024
Saturday, Aug 10, 2024
Saturday, September 14, 2024
Saturday, Oct 19, 2024
Saturday, November 16, 2024
Saturday, December 21, 2024

Virtual — Zoom - Dates
Saturday, January 6, 2024
Saturday, February 10, 2024
Saturday, March 16, 2024
Saturday, April 20, 2024
Saturday, May 25, 2024
Saturday, June 29, 2024
Saturday, Aug 3, 2024
Saturday, September 7, 2024
Saturday, Oct 19, 2024
Saturday, November 9, 2024
Saturday, December 14, 2024
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